PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6233032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENERGY INNOVATION COMPANY, LLC	07/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCR CORPORATION
Street Address:	864 SPRING STREET NW
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6119933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)592-6170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-808-5231

Email: PTOMail.Law@ncr.com Correspondent Name: NCR CORPORATION Address Line 1: 864 SPRING STREET NW Address Line 2: LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL W. MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul W. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=ENERGYINNOVATIONCOMPANY LLC NCR CORPORATION NVUCCFiling#page1.tif source=ENERGYINNOVATIONCOMPANY LLC NCR CORPORATION NVUCCFiling#page2.tif source=ENERGYINNOVATIONCOMPANY LLC_NCR CORPORATION_NVUCCFiling#page3.tif source=ENERGYINNOVATIONCOMPANY LLC NCR CORPORATION NVUCCFiling#page4.tif

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



STATE OF NEVADA

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Commercial Recordings & Notary Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

Taylor Howard 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703, USA Work Order #: W2020070600264

July 6, 2020 Receipt Version: 1

Special Handling Instructions: Submitter ID: 46025

Charges

Description	Filing Number	Filing Date/Time	Filing Status	Qty	Price	Amount
UCC-1	2020103928-0	7/6/2020 9:46:35 AM	Approved	1	\$30.00	\$30.00
Total						\$30.00

Payments

Туре	Description	Payment Status	Amount
Credit Card	5940539716426828203072	Success	\$30.00
Total			\$30.00

Credit Balance: \$0.00

Taylor Howard 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703, USA

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

Filing Acknowledgement

July 6, 2020 09:46 AM

Work Order Number Initial Filing Number

W2020070600264 2020103928-0

Filing Description Document Filing Number

UCC-1 2020103928-0

Debtors

ENERGY INNOVATION COMPANY, LLC 98 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 202.

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

Secured Parties

NCR CORPORATION 864 SPRING ST NW

ATLANTA, GA 30308

The Nevada Secretary of State, Uniform Commercial Code Division has filed the attached documents. The filing number, date, and time are shown on each document. The filing number can be used to reference the document in the future.

http://www.nvsos.gov/

	Secretary of State State Of Nevada		Number of Pages 1	
exact, full name; do not omit, mo provide the Individual Debtor info				
FIRST PERSONAL N	IAME	ADDITION,		SUFFIX
CITY SAN FRANCISO	co	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 94111	COUNTR
CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTE
FIRST PERSONAL N	IAME	ADDITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CITY ATLANTA			POSTAL CODE 30308	COUNTE
	CITY SAN FRANCISO exact, full name; do not omit, mo provide the Individual Debtor info FIRST PERSONAL N CITY FIRST PERSONAL N CITY CITY	SAN FRANCISCO exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part or provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financian First Personal Name CITY FIRST PERSONAL NAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY ATLANTA	EXAN FRANCISCO Exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing State FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITION. CITY STATE SNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or ATLANTA) CITY STATE ATLANTA GA	CITY SAN FRANCISCO Exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UC) FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) CITY STATE POSTAL CODE SNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) CITY STATE POSTAL CODE ATLANTA STATE POSTAL CODE 30308

CSC

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Sacramento Suite 150N

2710 Gateway Oaks Drive Sacramento, CA 95833 800-222-2122 916-641-5151 (Fax)

 Matter#
 NP
 Order#
 342994-1

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 07/06/2020

Additional Reference: NOT PROVIDED

Entity Name: ENERGY INNOVATION COMPANY, LLC (Debtor)/ NCR

CORPORATION (Secured Party)

Jurisdiction: NV-SECRETARY OF STATE

Request for: UCC Filing File Type: ORIGINAL

Original File Number: 2020103928-0 Original File date: 07/06/2020

Result: Filed

File Number : 2020103928-0 Filing Date : 07/06/2020

Ordered by TINA TONEY at NCR CORPORATION

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Sherie Hinton shinton@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/04/2020 REEL: 053392 FRAME: 0249